PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7572453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SECUREDTOUCH LTD	09/19/2022

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PING IDENTITY ISRAEL LTD	09/19/2022

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	PING IDENTITY ISRAEL LTD	
Street Address:	1001 17TH STREET	
Internal Address:	C/O PING IDENTITY CORPORATION	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15561993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PING-049/01US 304324-2220	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. HOPKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Hopkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022	

PATENT REEL: 061300 FRAME: 0465 507525559

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-09-22 Translated Merger of SecuredTouch Ltd into Ping Identity Israel#page1.tif source=2022-09-22 Translated Merger of SecuredTouch Ltd into Ping Identity Israel#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061300 FRAME: 0466







Company Merger Certificate

This is to certify that the company:

פינג איידנטיטי ישראל בע"מ PING IDENTITY ISRAEL LTD

Company Number 514996271,

Has absorbed the target company:

סקיורדטאצ' בע"מ SECUREDTOUCH LTD

Company Number 515244606,

and that as a result of the merger the target company ceased to exist as of:

19/09/2022 Elul 23 5782

Translaisa kron Hebrou in nav ben Inbar.

21 VLES VLIVIF Bon Inbar.

2007.

2007.

2007.

2007.

2007.

2007.

Bilinistry of Justice Registrar of Companies and Parmerstillos Stamos



Shuli Avni Shoham, Adv. Register of Companies Head of Israeli Corporation Authority Issued in Jerusalem on:

19/09/2022 Elul 23 5782

Performed by: Roy Lachan, Adv.

PATENT REEL: 061300 FRAME: 0467





תעודת מיזוג חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

פינג איידנטיטי ישראל בע"מ PING IDENTITY ISRAEL LTD

שמספרה 514996271,

: קלטה את חברת היעד

סקיורדטאצי בעיימ SECUREDTOUCH LTD

שמספרה 515244606,

ושחברת היעד מחוסלת עקב מיזוג מתאריך:

19/09/2022 כייג אלול תשפייב

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

19/09/2022 כייג אלול תשפייב



שולי אבני שוהם ֶּ עו״ד רשמת החברות ראש רשות התאגידים

PATENT

. REEL: 061300 FRAME: 0468 ᆜ

RECORDED: 10/04/2022